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1 Introduction and Executive Summary

1.1 Session data

The RG WT02 session was held on April 10 2003 during Q4 in that afternoon.

The following Tdocs were input to this session:
	Type
	Input Tdoc#

-> Output Tdoc#

(if changed)
	TS(s)
	Rel
	Title
	Source
	Replaces
	Input Status
	Reviewed
	Output Status

	Report
	S5-036212r2 
	-
	-
	Report of SA5#33 
	Convenor: CMCC 
	-
	New
	Yes
	RG Approved

	Discussion paper
	S5-036270 r1 
	32.XX1
	R6
	32.xx1 CS Requirement(bi-direction)
	CMCC
	S5-xxx
	New
	Yes
	Agreed for rework 

	Discussion paper
	S5-036271 
	32.xx2
	R6
	32.xx2 CS IS
	CMCC
	-
	Resubmitted
	Yes
	Not be reviewed

	Discussion paper
	S5-036444 
	32.xxx
	R6
	CB Response to three action items about CS IRP
	Motorola
	-
	Resubmitted
	Yes
	Reviewed


1.2 Executive summary

1.2.1 Achievements of this meeting

CMCC presented contribution S5-036444, which is response to three action items about CS IRP in SA5 #33 meeting.

Rapporteur group discussed the necessary to introduce CS IRP to address CS requirement. The conclusion    is an independent CS requirement is reasonable now. If other IPR can address this requirement, the CS IRP may not be needed again, depending on future discussion e.g. IS. CMCC will rework CS IRP requirement S5-036270 r1 to an independent CS requirement and resubmit to next meeting.
Rapporteur group hasn’t got agreement about the CS requirement from managed system, which means IRPAgent to know the link status and IRPManger work status. The conclusion for this topic is that we need first focus on discussion on CS Requirement from NM side to managed system, including relative IS, SS and then move forward for other requirement.

1.2.2 Total achievements and progress of this WT in this release (Rel-6)

· Achievements:


<Got good understanding of CS requirements and find approach forward>
· Percentage of completion:
30%

· Problems:


None
1.2.3 Action requested by (and information to be forwarded to) SWG-C / SA5 

1. The RG requests SWG-C/ SA5 to approve the following documents (and forward the CRs to the TSG SA plenary):

None.

2. For information to SWG-C and/or SA5 and/or SA:
None. 

3. Documents requested to be withdrawn: 

None.
4. Any other action requested by SWG-C/ SA5:
None.

2 Approval of the last meeting report
Approved
3 Action items
None. 

4 Review of input documents 

4.1 Tdoc/item S5-036444
CMCC presented this document. The are comments as follows.

[tbd]

4.2 Tdoc/item S5-036270r1

Reviewed in quick time. CMCC will rework it to next meeting based on comments.

4.3 Input documents not discussed 

 S5-036271r1 due to lack of time
5 Joint session(s) held with other RGs (if necessary)

None.

6 Any other business
None.

7 Participants 
	Attendee Name
	Company
	E-mail address

	Thomas Tovinger
	Ericsson
	Thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com

	Olaf Pollakowski
	Siemens
	olaf.pollakowski@icn.siemens.de 

	Dave Raymer
	Motorola
	David.Raymer@Motorola.com

	Trevor Pirt
	Motorola
	trevor.pirt@motorola.com

	Edwin Tse
	Ericsson
	edwin.tse@ericsson.ca

	Tapinder Pal
	T-Mobile
	tapinder.pal@t-mobile.de

	LI Yewen 
	CMCC(Rapporteur)
	Liyewen@chinamobile.com

	Clemens Suerbaum
	Siemens
	Clemens.suerbaum@icn.siemens.de

	Krishma Kant
	Telecordia
	kkant@research.telcordia.com

	Yorg Schmidt
	Motorola
	T.Schmidt@motorola.com

	YANG Li
	HUAWEI
	afi@huawei.com

	WU Heng
	CATT
	wuheng@sdtm.online.sh.cn

	Frédéric Bonneau
	Nortel Networks
	bonneau@nortelnetworks.com
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